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PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY AND KEEP THEM FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
WARNING! Read and understand all instructions. Failure to follow all instructions listed below may result in serious injury.

CAUTION: Do not allow persons to operate or assemble the Mesh Garden Cart until they have read this manual and have developed a thorough
understanding of how it works.

The warnings, precautions, and instructions discussed in this instruction manual cannot cover all possible conditions or situations that could occur.
It must be understood that common sense and caution are factors which cannot be built into this product, but must be supplied by the operator.

ASSEMBLY & BEFORE USE.

CAUTION: The assembly pack contains small partswhich pose a choking hazard to small children and animals. Keep children and pets away from the
assembly area at all times and account for all parts once assembled.

Ensure all parts are present before commencing assembly.

Ensure the Mesh Garden Cart is correctly assembled before attempting to load or transport any load. Before first use, ensure you check that the tyre
pressure is at 30 PSI (maximum).

CAUTION: Do not inflate the tyres to more than 30 PSI. Do not use the Mesh Garden Cart on surfaces that can cause damage to the pneumatic tyres,
or transport objects that may damage the tires.

Always check for damaged or worn out parts before using the Mesh Garden Cart. Do not use the Mesh Garden Cart if any parts are worn or broken.
Seek suitable repair or replacement from a qualified person.

LOADING THE MESH GARDEN CART.

Do not drop or throw items into the Mesh Garden Cart.

Heavy items should be placed onto the bottom of the Mesh Garden Cart.

Distribute load over the surface of the Mesh Garden Cart. Do not load items.on the top edges of the Mesh Garden Cart.
Distribute weight evenly across the Mesh Garden Cart.

Do not overfill the Mesh Garden Cart. Top heavy items should not be transported.using'the Mesh Garden Cart. Risk of accident or injury is present if
misused.

Do not exceed the product's load capacity.

Maximum load capacity: 300 kg.

IMPORTANT: Load capacity is greater than the maximum weight for dumping. Weights-are based on an evenly distributed load.
IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION FOR USE.

Take care during assembly, use and maintenance. Various crush and shear points are present in the turning axle and around the handles. Wear
suitable safety equipment including footwear and gloves or any additional equipment recommended for the task at hand.

This product is not a toy. Do not allow children, animals or passengers to climb onto or ride the Mesh Garden Cart.
Do not use the Mesh Garden Cart to transport flammable or abrasive chemicals.

Do not modify the Mesh Garden Cart in any way. Unauthorised modification may impair the function and/or safety of the Mesh Garden Cart and may
affect the life of the equipment.

STORAGE & CARE
When the Mesh Garden Cart is not in use, store it in a secure place away from adverse weather conditions and out of reach of children.
Inspect the Mesh Garden Cart to ensure it is in good working condition prior to storage and before re-use.

TOOLS REQUIRED
*not supplied

adjustable two persons
wrench advised for
l assembly
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LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI E CONSERVARLE PER FUTURA CONSULENZA
ATTENZIONE! Leggere e comprendere tutte le istruzioni. La mancata osservanza di tutte le istruzioni riportate di seguito puo causare gravi lesioni.

ATTENZIONE: Non consentire a persone che non abbiano letto il presente manuale e non abbiano acquisito una conoscenza approfondita del
funzionamento del prodotto di utilizzare o assemblare il carrello da giardino in rete metallica.

Le avvertenze, le precauzioni e le istruzioni riportate nel presente manuale non possono coprire tutte le possibili condizioni o situazioni che potrebbero
verificarsi. E necessario comprendere che il buon senso e la cautela sono fattori che non possono essere integrati in questo prodotto, ma devono
essere forniti dall'operatore.

MONTAGGIO E PRIMA DELL'USO.

ATTENZIONE: la confezione di montaggio contiene piccole parti che possono rappresentare un pericolo di soffocamento per i bambini piccoli e
gli animali. Tenere sempre i bambini e gli animali domestici lontani dall'area di montaggio e controllare che tutte le parti siano presenti una volta
completato il montaggio.

Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano presenti prima di iniziare il montaggio.

Assicurarsi che il carrello da giardino in rete sia montato correttamente prima di tentare di caricare o trasportare qualsiasi carico. Prima del primo
utilizzo, assicurarsi di controllare che la pressione dei pneumatici sia di 30 PSI (massimo).

ATTENZIONE: non gonfiare gli pneumatici a piu di 30 PSI. Non utilizzare il carrello da giardino in rete su superfici che possono danneggiare gli
pneumatici o trasportare oggetti che potrebbero danneggiarli.

Controllare sempre che non vi siano parti danneggiate o usurate prima di utilizzare il carrello da giardino in rete. Non utilizzare il carrello da giardino
in rete se alcune parti sono usurate o rotte. Rivolgersi a un tecnico qualificato per la riparazione o la sostituzione.

CARICAMENTO DEL CARRELLO DA GIARDINO IN RETE.

Non lasciar cadere o gettare oggetti nel carrello da giardino in.rete:

Gli oggetti pesanti devono essere posizionati sul fondo delcarrello da giardino in rete.

Distribuire il carico sulla superficie del carrello da giardino in rete. Non'caricare oggetti sui bordi superiori del carrello da giardino in rete.
Distribuire il peso in modo uniforme sul carrello da giardino in rete.

Non riempire eccessivamente il carrello da giardino in rete. Gli oggetti pesanti non‘devono essere trasportati utilizzando il carrello da giardino in rete.
L'uso improprio comporta il rischio di incidenti o lesioni.

Non superare la capacita di carico del prodotto.

Capacita di carico massima: 300 kg.

IMPORTANTE: la capacita di carico e superiore al peso massimo per lo scarico. | pesi si-basano. su‘un carico distribuito uniformemente.
INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI PER LA SICUREZZA DURANTE L'USO.

Prestare attenzione durante il montaggio, I'uso e la manutenzione. Sono presenti vari punti di schiacciamento e taglio nell'asse girevole e intorno alle
maniglie. Indossare dispositivi di protezione adeguati, comprese calzature e guanti, o qualsiasi altro dispositivo aggiuntivo raccomandato per |'attivita
da svolgere.

Questo prodotto non e un giocattolo. Non consentire a bambini, animali o passeggeri di salire o cavalcare il carrello da giardino in rete.

Non utilizzare il carrello da giardino in rete per trasportare sostanze chimiche infiammabili o abrasive.

Non modificare in alcun modo il carrello da giardino in rete. Modifiche non autorizzate potrebbero compromettere il funzionamento e/o la sicurezza
del carrello da giardino in rete e influire sulla durata dell'attrezzatura.

CONSERVAZIONE E MANUTENZIONE
Quando il carrello da giardino in rete non viene utilizzato, riporlo in un luogo sicuro, al riparo dalle intemperie e fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
Ispezionare il carrello da giardino in rete per assicurarsi che sia in buone condizioni prima di riporlo e prima di riutilizzarlo.

STRUMENTI NECESSARI
*non forniti

due persone
chiave regolabile consigliate per il

l montaggio
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AIABAZTE NPOZEKTIKA TIZ MAPOYZEZ OAHTIEZ KAl ®YAAZTE TIZ FNA MEAAONTIKH ANA®OPA

MPOEIAOMOIHZH! AlaBdoTte Kat katavonote OAeG TG 0dnyies. H un tipnon dAwv twv 0dnyLwv mou avadEpovTal mapakdtw Utopei va o8nyrnosL o
coBapo TPAUUATIOUO.

MPOZOXH: Mnv TUTPENETE O ATOMA va Xelpilovtal i va cuVapPROAoyoUV TO KAPOTOL KATIOU €wg O0Tou va StaBacouv To mapdv eyxeLpidlo kat va
KOTAVON OOV TOV TPOTIO AELToupyiag Tou.

OL poelSomnotioelg, ot TPodUAAEELS kal oL 0Snyieg mou avallovtal o€ auto To eyXeLPidlo odnylwv Sev pmopouv va kaAuouv OAeG TLG TBAVEG
OUVONKEG 1 KOTOLOTACELG TIOU Urtopei va ipokUPouv. Mpémet va yivel katavontd OTL N Ko AOYLKN Kal i T(pOcoX! ELVOL TTOPAYOVTEG TTOU §EV LITOPOUV
VOl EVOWHOTWOOUV 0 aUTO TO TPoidV, OANA TTPETEL VAL TTOPEXOVTAL TIO TOV XELPLOTH.

ZYNAPMOAOTHZH & MPIN AMO TH XPHZH

MPOZOXH: To mMAKETO CUVAPUOAOYNONG TIEPLEXEL ULKPAL LEPN TOL OTTOLOL CUVLOTOUV KivEUVO TVIyHoU ylo pikpd tadid kot {wa. Kpatrote ta madid
KOl TO KOTOLKES Lo {wa MakpLd oo Thv TEPLOX CUVOPUOAOYNGNG avd TAOO OTLYHUN KoL KQOTHOTE TO TUXOV EMOVATTOMEivavTa £E0PTAUATA META TN
ouvappoloynon o aodaAég PEPOG.

BeBawwOeite OtL untdpyxouv OAa Ta £EQPTAUATA TIPLY EEKLVHOETE TN CUVAPUOAOYNON.

BeBawwOeite OTL TO PUUOUAKOUEVO KAPOTOL KATIOU €XEL CUVAPOAOYNOEL CWOTA TIPLV ETIXELPNOETE VO GOPTWOETE 1| VA LETAPEPETE OMOLOSATIOTE
doptio. Mpwv amod Tnv mpwtn xpnon, Befatwbeite OTL Exete eAEYEEL OTL N Ttieon Twv eAaoTikwy elval 30 PSI (uéylotn).

MPOZOXH: Mnv douCKWVETE Ta EAACTIKA O€ Ttieon peyaAutepn amo 30 PSI. Mnv XpnOLUOTIOLEITE TO PUMOUAKOULEVO KOPOTOL KATIOU OE ETILHAVELEG
TIOU Umopel va TPoKAAECOUV {NULA OTO EAQCTLKA 1} VAL LETADEPETE AVTLKELEVA TIOU UIMOPEL VA TIPOKOAEGOUV TN LA OTA EAACTLKA.

EAéyxete mdavta yla Kateotpappéva i ¢Bapuéva eéaptripata mpwV XPnOLUOTOLROETE TO PUUOUAKOUEVO KOPOTOL KATIOU. Mnv XpnoLuomnoleite
TO PUMOUAKOUMEVO KAPOTOL KATIOU €dv Kamota e€aptiuata eival ¢pBopuéva f omaopéva. ZnTAOoTe KATAANAN EMLOKEUN 1 QvTIKATAOTOON omd
€EELOIKEVEVO TIPOOWTILKO.

®OPTQzH TOY PYMOYAKOYMENOY KAPOTZIOY

Mnv piXVeTE ) TIETATE QVTIKELLEVA LECO OTO PULOUAKOUEVO KAPOTGL.

Ta Bapld avTikeipeva MPEMEL VO TOMOBETOUVTAL OTO KATW MEPOE TNG KOPOTOAC.

Altavépete avaloyikd To $optio oTnv enibAvVELD TOU KApOTOLoU:MnV GOPTWVETE AVTIKELPEVA OTLG EMAVW AKPEG TOU KOPOTGLOU.
Katavépete to Bapog opolopopda oe OAn tnv emtdAVELX TOU KAPOTGLOU.

Mnv untepdopTwVeTE TO KAPOToL. Ta TOAU Bapld aviikelpeva Sev TPEMEL VO LETADEPOVTAL XPNOLULOTIOLWVTAG TO PUHOUAKOULEVO KAPOTOL KNTIOU.
Yrdpyel Kivuvog atuxaTtog f TPAUUOTIOMOU O TEPIMTwaon KOKAS XpHong:

Mnv urtepBaivete o PEyLoTo BAPOG GOPTWONG TOU KAPOTOLOU.
Méyioto Bapog poptwong: 300 kg.

FHMANTIKO: To péyloto Bdpog doptwong eivat peyoAUtepo amod to péyloto Bapog yia v aroppubn. Ta Bapn Baocilovtal oe éva opolopopda
Kotavepnpévo doptio.

ZHMANTIKEZ NAHPO®OPIEZ AZDAANEIAZ A TH XPHZH.

Na eloTE MPOCEKTIKOL KATA TN GUVAPOAOYNGN, TN XPHON KAL TN cuvthpnon. £Tov afova meplotpodng KoL yupw aro TG XELpoAaBEG urtdpxouv Stddopa
onpeio ouVOALPNG kot Statunong. Popdte KATdAANAo e§omAlopd aodateiog, CUUMEPAAUPBAVOUEVWY UTIOSNUATWY KAl YAVTLWY 1 ortoloudnmote
TpOoOeTOU €SOMALOMOU GUVLOTATAL LA TNV EKAOTOTE £pyaocia.

AuTO To TtpoloV Sev gival matxvidl. Mnv emtpénete og maldld va avéBouv i va 08nyrcouv To KapoTtol.
MnV XPNOLUOTIOLELTE TO KAPOTOL KATIOU yLa TN KETAPOPpA EVPAEKTWVY I AELAVTIKWY XNULKWY OUCLWV.

MV TPOTIOTIOLE(TE TO KAPOTOL LLE OTTOLOVSHTIOTE TPOTO. H N e€ouclodotnévn Tpomomnoincn Uopei va ennpedoel tn Aettoupyia r/kat tnv achaieia
TOU Kall UImopel va emnpedoel T Stapketa {wng Tou e€omAlopoU.

AMOOHKEYZH & ®PONTIAA
‘Otav 10 KapOToL SV XPNOLUOTIOLETAL, AMOBNKEVOTE TO 0 AOPAAEG LEPOG LAKPLA ATIO SUCHEVELG KALPLKEG CUVONKEG KOL aKPLA ortd TtadLd.

EruBewpnote 1o Kapotol kAmou va BePalwbeite otL Bploketal o kalf Katdotoon Asttoupylag mpv amd Thv amobAKeuon Kol TP ond tnv
EMOVOXPNOLLOTIONOT TOU.

AMNAITOYMENA EPTAAEIA
*8ev mapéxovra

PuBulopevo JuvioTwvTat 2 dtopa
KAELST yla Thv cuvappoAdynon
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MOANA, NPOYETETE BHUMATE/THO TE3N UHCTPYKLUIUU U TU CbXPAHETE 3A BbAELLA PE®EPEHLIUA

NPEAYNPEXOEHUE! MpoueTteTe 1 pasbepeTe BCUYKM MHCTPYKLUKU. Hecna3BaHETO Ha BCUYKM MHCTPYKLMM, 3O6POEHU No-40y, MOXKe Aa AoBeae A0
CepuOo3HM HapaHABaHMA.

BHUMAHME: He nossonsABaliTe Ha iMua Aa paboTaT uaum crnobasaTt mpekecTaTa rpagnHCKa KOIMYKa, l0KATO He Ca NPOYEIM TOBA PbKOBOACTBO U He
ca pasbpanu HanbaHO Kak paboTu.

MpeaynpexaeHuaTta, npeanasHUTE MEPKM U UHCTPYKLMUTE, OMMUCAHW B TOBA PbKOBOACTBO, HE MOraT Aa 06XBaHaT BCUYKM Bb3MOXHW YCI0BMA
WU CUTYaLMK, KOMTO MOraT 4a Bb3HMKHaT. TpabBa Aa ce pasbepe, ye 34paBUAT pasym M NPeLnasIMBOCTTa ca GaKTOpM, KOMTO He moraT ga 6baat
BrpaZeHu B TO3M MPOAYKT, a TpAbBa Aa 6bAaT ocMrypeHu oT onepatopa.

MOHTAX U NPEAN U3NON3BAHE.

BHUMAHME: KomnieKTbT 3a CrnobsiBaHe CbAbprKa MasikM 4acTh, KOUTO NPeaCcTaBAAaBaT ONACHOCT OT 334aBsAHE 33 MaJIKM ela U KUBOTHU. [pbKTe
JeuaTta v JoOMaLHUTe Nlbumum faney oT MACTOTO Ha criobABaHe No BCAKO Bpeme 1 NpoBepeTe Aa/iv BCUYKM YacTu ca Hanuue cnep crnobasaHeTo.

YBeperTe ce, 4e BCUYKM YacTu ca HauLe, Npeam Aa 3anodHerte crnobasaHeTo.

YBeperTe ce, Ye mpexecTaTa rpaflMHCKa KONnYKa e crobeHa npasuiHO, Npean a ce onuTaTe Aa HaToBapuTe UK TPaHCMOPTMpPaTe KaKbBTO U Aa e
ToBap. Npeaun nbpsaTa ynotpeba ce ysepeTe, ye HansraHeto B rymute e 30 PSI (makcumanHo).

BHUMAHME: He HaayBaliTe rymuTe o0 HanaraHe no-sucoko ot 30 PSI. He nsnonssaite mpexecTata rpaiMHCKa KOIMYKA BbPXY NOBbPXHOCTU, KOUTO
MoraT fa NnoBpeaAT MHEBMATUYHUTE TYMU, U He TPAHCMOPTUPalTe NpeaMeT, KOMTO MOraT Aa NOBPeAAT rymuTe.

BuHaru HpOBepﬂBaﬁTe 32 NoBpeAeHN NN U3HOCEHU YacTu, Npean Aa U3Mnos3BaTe MpexkecTaTta rpaguMHCKa Konnyka. He n3non3sBanTe MpexXecTtaTa
rpaguHCKa KOJIMYKa, aKO HAKOA OT YacTuUTe e M3HOCeHa UK cyyneHa. [oTbpceTe NOAXOAALL PEMOHT UK 3aMAHa OT KBaﬂVId)VILI,VIpaHO nanue.

HABBP3BAHE HA MPEXECTATA KOJIMYKA 3A TPAOUHATA.
He m3nyckaiiTe 1 He XBbPAANTE NPeaMeTH B MpeXKecTaTa rpagMHcKa Komuka.
TexkknTe npeameTy TpA6Ba Aa ce NOCTaBAT Ha AbHOTO Ha MPEXKECTATAPAAMHCKA KOAMYKA.

PasnpeneneTe ToBapa No NOBbPXHOCTTA HA MPEXKecTaTa rpafMHCKa KoMYKa, He nocTagaiite npegmeTv Ha ropHUTE pbboBe Ha MpeXKecTaTta rpagMHCKa
KO/IMYKa.

Pasnpenenete TernoTo paBHOMEPHO NO MpexecTaTa rpaAnHCKa KOINYKa.

He npenbnBaiiTe MpexecTaTa rpafiMHCKa Ko/nuKa. TeXKU npegmeT He, Tpabsa pa Ce TPAHCMOPTMpPAT C MpeKecTaTa rpafiMHCKa Kosuuka. lpu
HenpasuaHa ynoTpeba CbLecTByBa PUCK OT MHUMAEHT UM HapaHABaHe.

He npesuLwaBaiiTe TOBAPOHOCMMOCTTA Ha NMPOAYKTa.

MakcumanHa TosapoHocumocrt: 300 Kr.

BAMXKHO: ToBapOHOCMMOCTTa € MO-rosiAiMa OT MaKCMMaHOTO Ter/0 3a uscuneaHe. TernoTo ceb6asnpa Ha paBHOMEPHO pasnpeaeneH Tosap.
BAXXHA MH®OPMALUA 3A BE3SONACHOCT NPU YNOTPEBA.

BbaeTe BHUMATENHM NO Bpeme Ha criobssaHe, ynotpeba M noaapbiKKa. B BbpTALLATA Ce OC M OKONO APBKKMATE UM PA3/IMYHU TOUKM HA CMayKBaHe
n cpAasBaHe. HoceTe NoaxoaALwo 3alMTHO 0bopyaBaHe, BKAUMTENHO 0BYBKM U PbKaBULLM, UAK APYrO AONbBAHUTENHO obopyaBaHe, MpenopbyYaHo
3a CbOTBeTHaTa 3ajava.

To3n NPOAYKT He e urpayka. He no3sosABaliTe Ha Aeua, XUBOTHU UNU NBTHUUM Aa Ce KayBaT UK Aa Ce BO3AT Ha MpeXKecTaTa rpaAMHCKa KOTM4YKa.
He nsnonsealite MpeXXecTaTa rpaAMHCKa KO/IMYKa 3a TPaHCNOPTUPaHe Ha 3anaJinuMn nnu a6p33VIBHlA XUMUKaNn.

He npomeHaiiTe mpeskecTaTa rpafMHCKa KONMYKa N0 HUKAKbB HauMH. HepaspelueHnTe NpoOMeHM MoraT 4a noBpeaaT GyHKumMaTa u/uam 6esonacHocTTa
Ha MpeXKecTaTa rpagmMHCcKa KOMYKa 1 @ NOBAWAAT Ha KMBOTA Ha 06opyABaHETO.

CbXPAHEHUE U TPUXN

KoraTo mpekecTaTta rpagmMHCKa KOMYKa He ce M3M0A3Ba, CbXPaHABANTE A HA CUTYPHO MACTO, Aasied OT HEBNAronpUATHYU KAMMATUYHM YCI0BUA U
HeJoCTbMHA 3a Aeua.

Mpeau cbxpaHeHue 1 NOBTOPHO U3M0/I3BaHE NPOBEPETE MPEXKEecTaTa rpafiMHCKa KoMuKa, 3a Aa ce yBepuTe, Ye e B £06po paboTHO CbCToAHME.

HEOBXOAUMWU UHCTPYMEHTHU
*He ca BK/IlOYEHU B KOMN/IEKTa

perynmpyem ABe nua,
raeyeH K4 npenopbyaHm 3a
I crnobsasaHe

| — ——
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MOJZIMMO BAC AA NAX/BUBO NMPOYUTATE OBA YINYTCTBA U CAYYBATE 3A BYAYTRY YNOTPEBY
YNO3OPEHE! MNpountajte 1 pasymejte cBa ynytcTea. HenowToBakbe CBUX yNyTCTaBa HaBeAEeHMX Y HAaCTaBKy MOXe [l0BEeCTU 40 036U/bHUX NoBpesa.

ONPE3: He po3sonuTe Apyrum ocobama Aa KopucTe uam cknanajy Mew 6awTy Konvua JOK He NpouuTajy oBa ynyTcTBa U HE CTEKHY NOTNyHO
pasymeBatbe HauMHa Ha KOjU GYHKLUMOHMLLY.

Yno3sopera, Mepe NpeaoCcTPOKHOCTY M yNyTCTBa HaBeAeHa y OBOM NPUPYHHMKY He mory obyxsaTtutu cee moryhe yciose uam cutyauuje Koje ce mory
nojasutu. Mopa ce pasymeTu Aa 34pas pasym 1 onpes HUcy GakTopu Koju ce mory yrpaamTu y oBaj npovssog, Beh ux mopa obesbeantu oneparep.

CKNONMNWUBE U NPE NPBE YNOTPEBE.

OMPE3: KomnieT 3a MOHTaXy CafpKu CUTHE AeN0Be KOjU NPeLCTaB/bajy OMACHOCT O rylerba 3a Many JeLy M KUBOTUHbe. YBEK ApXKuTe feuy v
KyhHe /bybuMLe Aasbe 04 MectTa MOHTaXe M NpoBepuTe Aa N Cy CBU Ae/10BM HAaKOH CKnanarba.

I'IpOBepMTe Aa Ny cy CBM AeN0BU NPUCYTHU Npe NOYeTKa MOHTaXe.

MpoBepuTte Aa nu je mpeskacTa 6aluTa KoNMLA NPAaBUIHO cacTaB/beHa Npe Hero WTo NoKyLlaTe Aa HaToBapuTe UK npesesete 6UN0 KaKas TepeT. Mpe
npse ynotpebe, nposepute Aa /v je nputncak y rymama 30 PSI (makcumanHo).

ONPE3: He HagyBaBaTu ryme Buwe o 30 PSI. He KOpMCTUTU mpexkacTy BaluTy Koavua Ha MoBpLUMHAMa Koje MOry OWTeTUTU NHeymaThKe Uan 3a
TPaAHCMOPT NpeAmeTa KOju MOry OLITETUTU ryme.

YBeK nposepuTe Aa M Mma owTeheHWx UAn UCTpoLeHMX Aenosa npe Kopuwherba MpeacTux 6awTy Konuua. He Kopuctut mpexkacta 6awTy
KOMMLLA aKO CY HEKW AeN10BU UCTPOLLEHUN UM NONOM/bEHU. [OTPaXKnTK ogrosapajyhv nonpasak Uam 3aMeHy of, KBanudrKoBaHor 1nua.

MPETOBAPAHE MPEXACTOI BPT/IAPAYKOI BO3U/A.

HemojTe ucnywrati uam 6auatv npeameTe y MpexacTy bawTy Koaumua.

Tewke npeamete Tpeba NOCTaBUTU Ha AHO MpeKacTUX BalTy Koauua.

PacnopeauTe TepeT No NOBPLUMHU MpeKacTMX ATy KonuLa:HemojTe cTagbaTv NpeAmeTe Ha ropHe UBULLE MPEeXacTux 6aluTy Koaumua.
PacnopeauTe TeXXMHY paBHOMEPHO MO MpeXacTUM 6aluTy KoMLMMA.

He npenyrasajte mpexacty 6awTy Koamua. MpegmeTn Koju cy TelKkn ogosrope He bu Tpebano fa ce npesose y mpexacTum BawTy Koavumma.
MocToju pusuk of Hecpehe nnn nospeae y cyyajy HenpasusHe ynotpebe.

He npekopaunTe HOCMBOCT NPOU3BOAA.

MakcumanHa HocusocT: 300 Kr.

BAXKHO: HocuBocT je Beha 04, MaKcMMaiHe TEXMUHE 3a NpaXKrbere. TeXMHe Ccy 3aCHOBaHe Ha,paBHOMepHO pacnopeheHom ontepehetby.
BAXXHE UHOOPMALMIE O BE3BEAHOCTU NPU KOPULLREHY.

lMa3nTe TOKOM MOHTae, Kopuihetrba 1 ofprKaBatba. MoCToje PasIMUUTU NYHKTOBM 33 Apob/betbe U cevetbe Ha OCOBMHM 3a OKPETake U OKO PyKOXBaTa.
Hocute ogrosapajyhy 3awTuTHy onpemy, ykbyuyjyhu obyhy n pykasuue, nam 61uno Kojy AofaTHy onpemy npenopyyeHy 3a 3aJaTtak Koju obassbaTe.

OBaj Npor3BoA Huje urpauka. He 403BoO/IUTE AeLM, }KMBOTUAMA UM NYTHULMMA 43 Ce Mekby Ha UK Bo3e y MpexacTum H6aluTeHCKUM KoAuLMma.
He KopucTuTe MperkacTa baluTeHcKa KoavLa 3a NpeBo3 3ana/bUBUX UM abpasuBHUX XeMUKanuja.

He uameHjyjte Mpexacra 6awteHcKa Koamua Ha 6uno Koju HaumH. HeosnawheHe nameHe mory Hapywntv GyHKUMjy n/vam 6e3begHoct Mpexactux
6alUTEHCKMX KOMMLA M MOTY YTMLATK Ha BEK Tpajatba onpeme.

YYBAKE U OOPKABAHE
Kagza ce mpexkacra 6aluTa KoNuLA He KOpuCTe, YyBajTe X Ha 6e3begHoM mecTy, 3awTuheHMM 04, HEMOBO/bHMX BPEMEHCKMX YC/I0Ba M BaH AOMallaja gele.
MpeTxo4HO NpOBepUTE Aa N Cy MpeXKacTa baliTa Koamua y 4o6pom pagHOM CTakby Npe CKNaguLTeHa U Npe NoHoBHOT Kopuwhersa.

NOTPEBAH ANNAT
*Huje yK/byyeH

[Be ocobe
NOAECMBM Kiby4 caBeTOBaHe 3a
l CKYMLTUHY
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MOLIMO PROCITAJTE OVA UPUTSTVA PAZLIIVO | SACUVAJTE ZA BUDUCU UPOTREBU
UPOZORENIE! Proditajte i razumijte sva uputstva. Nepridrzavanje svih dolje navedenih uputstava moze dovesti do teskih ozljeda.

OPREZ: Ne dopustite osobama da koriste ili sastavljaju vrtnu kolica Mesh dok ne procitaju ovaj prirucnik i ne steknu temeljito razumijevanje nacina
na koji rade.

Upozorenja, mjere opreza i upute navedene u ovom priru¢niku ne mogu obuhvatiti sve moguce uvjete ili situacije koje se mogu dogoditi. Potrebno je
razumjeti da zdrav razum i oprez nisu ¢imbenici koji se mogu ugradivati u ovaj proizvod, ve¢ ih mora osigurati korisnik.

SKLAPANJE | PRUJE UPOTREBE.

UPOZORENIJE: Set za sastavljanje sadrzi male dijelove koji predstavljaju opasnost od gusenja za malu djecu i Zivotinje. U svakom trenutku drzite djecu
i kuéne ljubimce podalje od mjesta sastavljanja i provjerite jesu li svi dijelovi prisutni nakon sastavljanja.

Provjerite jesu li svi dijelovi prisutni prije pocetka sastavljanja.

Provjerite je li vrtna kolica s mreZzom ispravno sastavljena prije pokusaja utovara ili prijevoza bilo kakvog tereta. Prije prvog koristenja provijerite je li
tlak u gumama 30 PSI (maksimalno).

UPOZORENIJE: Ne napuhavajte gume na vise od 30 PSI. Ne koristite vrtnu kolica s mrezom na povrsinama koje mogu ostetiti zracne gume ili za prijevoz
predmeta koji mogu ostetiti gume.

Uvijek provjerite jesu li dijelovi osteceni ili istroSeni prije uporabe vrtnih kolica s mrezom. Ne koristite vrtna kolica s mrezom ako su neki dijelovi
istroseni ili slomljeni. PotraZite odgovarajucu popravku ili zamjenu od kvalificirane osobe.

PUNJENJE RESETKASTE VRTNE KOLICA.

Nemojte ispustiti ili bacati predmete u resSetkasta vrtha kolica.

Teske predmete treba staviti na dno resetkastih vrtnih kelica.

Raspodijelite teret po povrsini reSetkastih vrtnih kolica. Nemojte.Utovarivati'predmete na gornje rubove resetkastih vrtnih kolica.
Ravnomjerno raspodijelite tezinu po resetkastim vrtnim kolicima.

Nemojte pretrpavati mreznu vrtnu kolica. TeSke predmete ne smijete prevoziti na vrhu mreznih vrtnih kolica. Postoji rizik od nesrece ili ozljede ako se
koriste nepravilno.

Ne prekoradite nosivost proizvoda.

Maksimalna nosivost: 300 kg.

VAZNO: Nosivost je ve¢a od maksimalne teZine za prainjenje. TeZine se temelje na'ravnomjerno rasporedenom teretu.
VAZNE SIGURNOSNE INFORMACIJE ZA UPOTREBU.

Pripazite tijekom sastavljanja, uporabe i odrZavanja. Na vratilu za okretanje i oko rucki nalaze se razni toc¢kovi loma i rezanja. Nosite odgovarajucu
zastitnu opremu, ukljucujuéi obucu i rukavice, ili bilo koju dodatnu opremu preporucenu za zadatak koji obavljate.

Ovaj proizvod nije igracka. Ne dopustite djeci, Zivotinjama ili putnicima da se penju na ili voze na mreznom vrtnom kolicima.
Ne koristite mreZna vrtna kolica za prijevoz zapaljivih ili abrazivnih kemikalija.

Ne preinakujte mrezna vrtna kolica ni na koji na¢in. Neovlastena preinaka moze narusiti funkcionalnost i/ili sigurnost mreznih vrtnih kolica te moze
utjecati na vijek trajanja opreme.

SKLADISTENJE | ODRZAVANJE
Kada se vrtna kolica s mreZzom ne koriste, pohranite ih na sigurnom mjestu, zasticena od nepovoljnih vremenskih uvjeta i izvan dohvata djece.
Pregledajte vrtna kolica s mrezom kako biste se uvjerili da su u ispravnom radnom stanju prije skladiStenja i ponovne uporabe.

POTREBAN ALAT
*nije isporuceno

Dvije osobe
podesivi klju¢ savjetovane za
l skupstinu
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KERJUK, FIGYELMESEN OLVASSA EL EZEN UTASITASOKAT, ES GRIZZE MEG OKET A KESOBBIEKRE!
FIGYELEM! Olvassa el és értse meg az 9sszes utasitast. Az alabbi utasitdsok be nem tartasa sulyos sériilésekhez vezethet.

FIGYELEM: Ne engedje, hogy barki is haszndlja vagy szerelje 6ssze a Mesh Garden Cart terméket, miel6tt elolvasta volna ezt a kézikdnyvet és alaposan
megértette volna a mikodését.

A jelen hasznalati utasitasban ismertetett figyelmeztetések, dvintézkedések és utasitasok nem fedhetik le az 6sszes lehetséges koriilményt vagy helyzetet.
Fontos megérteni, hogy a jozan ész és az dvatossag olyan tényez6k, amelyek nem épithetSk be a termékbe, hanem a kezel6nek kell biztositania azokat.

OSSZESZERELES ES HASZNALAT ELOTT.

FIGYELEM: A szerelési csomag kis alkatrészeket tartalmaz, amelyek fulladdsveszélyt jelentenek kisgyermekek és allatok szamara. Gyermekeket és
haziallatokat mindenkor tartson tavol a szerelési helytdl, és a szerelés utan ellenérizze, hogy minden alkatrész megvan-e.

A szerelés megkezdése el6tt ellendrizze, hogy minden alkatrész megvan-e.

A halds kerti kocsi terhelésének vagy szallitdasdanak megkezdése el6tt ellendrizze, hogy a kocsi megfelel6en van-e 6sszeallitva. Az els6 hasznalat el6tt
ellendrizze, hogy a gumiabroncsok nyomasa 30 PSI (maximum) legyen.

FIGYELEM: Ne fujja fel a gumiabroncsokat 30 PSI-nél nagyobb nyomasra. Ne hasznalja a halds kerti kocsit olyan fellleteken, amelyek karosithatjak a
|égabroncsokat, és ne szallitson olyan targyakat, amelyek karosithatjak a gumiabroncsokat.

A halds kerti kocsi hasznalata el6tt mindig ellenérizze, hogy nincsenek-e sériilt vagy kopott alkatrészek. Ne haszndlja a halds kerti kocsit, ha barmely
alkatrésze kopott vagy torott. Kérjen megfelel javitast vagy cserét egy szakképzett személytdl.

A HALOS KERTI KOCSI MEGTOLTESE.

Ne ejtse le és ne dobjon targyakat a halos kerti kocsiba.

A nehéz targyakat a halds kerti kocsi aljara kell helyezni.

A terhet ossza el a hdlos kerti kocsi fellletén. Ne rakjon targyakat@a halds kerti kocsi felsé szélére.
A sulyt egyenletesen ossza el a halds kerti kocsin.

Ne toltse tul a halds kerti kocsit. A hdlds kerti kocsival ne szallitson olyan targyakat, amelyek teteje nehéz. A termék helytelen hasznalata baleset vagy
sérilés veszélyével jar.

Ne haladja meg a termék teherbirasat.

Maximalis terhelhetdség: 300 kg.

FONTOS: A terhelhetdség nagyobb, mint a maximalis Uritési suly. A sulyok egyenletesen elosztott'terhelésen alapulnak.
FONTOS BIZTONSAGI INFORMACIOK A HASZNALATHOZ.

Legyen dévatos az Osszeszerelés, haszndlat és karbantartds soran. A forgotengelyen és a fogantyuk korul kiillonb6z6 6sszenyomaddasi és nyirasi pontok
talalhatok. Viseljen megfelel6 véddfelszerelést, beleértve labbelit és keszty(it, vagy barmilyen egyéb, a feladathoz ajanlott kiegészits felszerelést.

Ez a termék nem jaték. Ne engedje, hogy gyermekek, allatok vagy utasok felmdasszanak a halds kerti kocsira vagy azzal utazzanak.
Ne haszndlja a halds kerti kocsit gyulékony vagy koptatd vegyszerek széllitasara.

Ne mddositsa a halds kerti kocsit semmilyen mdodon. A jogosulatlan mdédositasok ronthatjak a halds kerti kocsi mikodését és/vagy biztonsagat, és
befolydsolhatjdk a berendezés élettartamat.

TAROLAS ES APOLAS
Ha a halds kerti kocsit nem haszndlja, térolja biztonsagos helyen, kedvezétlen idGjarasi kortlményektdl tavol és gyermekektdl elzérva.
A tarolas és az Ujrahasznalat el6tt ellendérizze a halds kerti kocsit, hogy megfelel6 miikodési allapotban van-e.

SZUKSEGES SZERSZAMOK
*nem tartozék

két személyt
tandcsoltak az
Osszeszereléshez

allithato
csavarkulcs l
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LEA ATENTAMENTE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES Y GUARDELAS PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS

iADVERTENCIA! Lea y comprenda todas las instrucciones. El incumplimiento de todas las instrucciones que se indican a continuacién puede provocar
lesiones graves.

PRECAUCION: No permita que nadie utilice o monte el carrito de jardin de malla hasta que haya leido este manual y haya comprendido perfectamente
su funcionamiento.

Las advertencias, precauciones e instrucciones que se describen en este manual de instrucciones no pueden abarcar todas las condiciones o
situaciones posibles que podrian darse. Debe entenderse que el sentido comun y la precaucion son factores que no pueden incorporarse a este
producto, sino que deben ser aportados por el operador.

MONTAJE Y ANTES DEL USO.

PRECAUCION: El paquete de montaje contiene piezas pequefias que pueden suponer un riesgo de asfixia para los nifios pequefios y los animales.
Mantenga a los nifios y las mascotas alejados de la zona de montaje en todo momento y compruebe que no falte ninguna pieza una vez montado.

Aseglrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes antes de comenzar el montaje.

Aseglrese de que el carrito de jardin de malla esté correctamente montado antes de intentar cargar o transportar cualquier carga. Antes de utilizarlo
por primera vez, compruebe que la presion de los neumaticos sea de 30 PSI (maximo).

PRECAUCION: No infle los neuméticos a mas de 30 PSI. No utilice el carrito de jardin de malla en superficies que puedan dafiar los neumaticos, ni
transporte objetos que puedan dafiarlos.

Compruebe siempre si hay piezas dafiadas o desgastadas antes de utilizar el carrito de jardin de malla. No utilice el carrito de jardin de malla si alguna
de sus piezas esta desgastada o rota. Acuda a una persona cualificada para que lo repare o lo sustituya adecuadamente.

CARGA DEL CARRO DE JARDIN DE MALLA.

No deje caer ni arroje objetos dentro del carro de jardin.de malla.

Los objetos pesados deben colocarse en la parte inferior del carro de jardin de malla.

Distribuya la carga sobre la superficie del carro de jardin de malla. No cologue.objetos en los bordes superiores del carro de jardin de malla.
Distribuya el peso de manera uniforme por todo el carro de jardin desmalla:

No llene en exceso el carro de jardin de malla. Los objetos pesados nowdeben-transportarse utilizando el carro de jardin de malla. Si se utiliza
incorrectamente, existe riesgo de accidente o lesiones.

No exceda la capacidad de carga del producto.

Capacidad maxima de carga: 300 kg.

IMPORTANTE: La capacidad de carga es superior al peso maximo para volcar. Los pesos:se basanen una carga distribuida uniformemente.
INFORMACION IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD PARA EL USO.

Tenga cuidado durante el montaje, el uso y el mantenimiento. Hay varios puntos de aplastamiento y cizallamiento en el eje giratorio y alrededor de las
asas. Utilice equipo de seguridad adecuado, incluyendo calzado y guantes, o cualquier equipo adicional recomendado para la tarea que se vaya a realizar.

Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que nifios, animales o pasajeros se suban o monten en el carro de jardin de malla.
No utilice el carro de jardin de malla para transportar productos quimicos inflamables o abrasivos.

No modifique el carro de jardin de malla de ninguna manera. Las modificaciones no autorizadas pueden afectar al funcionamiento y/o la seguridad
del carro de jardin de malla y pueden afectar a la vida util del equipo.

ALMACENAMIENTO Y CUIDADO
Cuando no utilice el carrito de jardin de malla, guardelo en un lugar seguro, protegido de las inclemencias del tiempo y fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Inspeccione el carrito de jardin de malla para asegurarse de que estd en buenas condiciones de funcionamiento antes de guardarlo y antes de volver
a utilizarlo.

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS
*no incluidas

Se recomienda la asistencia
llave ajustable de dos personas para el

l montaje.
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TECHNICAL DATA / TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA / DATI TECNICI / TEXHWYECKWU OAHHMU /
TEXHUYKM NOAALM / TEHNICKI PODACI / M(3SZAKI ADATOK / DATOS TECNICOS

Model BWB3600

Modello BWB3600

Load capacity 300 kg

Capacita di carico 300 kg

Cart dimensions L960 x W520 x H250 mm

Dimensioni del carrello L960 x L520 x A250 mm

Total dimensions L1910 x W520 x H550 mm

Dimensioni totali L1910 x L520 x A550 mm

Wheels 10"-3.50-4

Ruote 10"-3,50-4

* The manufacturer reserves the right to make minor changes to product
design and technical specifications without prior notice unless these changes
significantly affect the performance and safety of the products. The parts
described / illustrated in the pages of the manual that you hold in your hands
may also concern other models of the manufacturer's product line with
similar features and may not be included in the product you just acquired.

* To ensure the safety and reliability of the product and the warranty
validity, all repair, inspection or replacement work, including maintenance
and special adjustments, must only be carried out by technicians of the
authorized service department of the manufacturer.

* Always use the product with the supplied equipment. Operation of the
product with non-provided equipment may cause malfunctiens or even serious
injury or death. The manufacturer and the importer shall net be diable for
injuries and damages resulting from the use of non-conforming equipment.

Movtélo BWB3600

* Il produttore si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche minori al design
e alle specifiche tecniche del prodotto senza preavviso, a meno che tali
modifiche non influiscano significativamente sulle prestazioni e sulla
sicurezza dei prodotti. Le parti descritte/illustrate nelle pagine del manuale
che avete tra le mani possono riguardare anche altri modelli della linea di
prodotti del produttore con caratteristiche simili e potrebbero non essere
incluse nel prodotto appena acquistato.

* Per garantire la sicurezza e l'affidabilita del prodotto e la validita della
garanzia, tutti gli interventi di riparazione, ispezione o sostituzione,
compresa la manutenzione e le regolazioni speciali, devono essere eseguiti
esclusivamente da tecnici del servizio di assistenza autorizzato dal produttore.

* Utilizzare sempre il prodotto con l'attrezzatura fornita. L'utilizzo del prodotto con
apparecchiature non in dotazione puo causare malfunzionamenti o addirittura
lesioni gravi o morte. Il produttore e I'importatore non sono responsabili per
lesioni e danni derivanti dall'uso di apparecchiature non conformi.

Mogen BWB3600

Méyioto Bdpog popTwong 300 kg

ToBapoHocumocTt 300 kg

ALOOTACELG KAPOTOOG M960 x N520 x Y250 mm

Pasmepu HaKonMUKaTa [960 x 520 x B250 mm

JUVOMKEG SLAOTAOELG M1910 x 520 x Y550 mm

Q6K pazmepu 1910 x W520 x B550 mm

Aldotacn tpoxou 10"-3,50-4

Konena 10"-3,50-4

* O KaTaoKEVAOTH G SLATNPELTO SIKAIWUO VA TIPAYUATOTTOL)OEL SEUTEPEUOUTEG
aAAayég oTo aXESLOOUO TOU TPOIOVTOG KAl OTO TEXVLKA XOPAKTNPLOTIKA YWPIG
TIPONYOUUEVN ELEOTTOINTN, EKTOG EAV OL AAAQYEC AUTEG EMNPERIOUY GNUAVTIKA.
™V anodoon Kat Aettoupyia aopalsiag twv mpoioviwv. Ta eéaptiuata mou
neptypapovtal / aneikovifovral otig oeAibec Tou eyxelptdiou mouU Kpatdte
oTa XEPLX OOC EVOEXETAL VA QPOpPoUV Kol O AAAX LOVTEAQ TNG OELPAG
TTIPOIOVTWV TOU KATOIOKEUXOTH], UE TTIOPOUOLX XUPAKTNPLOTIKA, Kol EVOEXETAL
va unv neptAauBavovral oto mpoiov Tou UOALS QTTOKTHOATE.

* NMa va Staopaliotel n aopdAeia kat n aélomiotia Tou mpoiovTog kadweg
KaL n oxug TG €yyunang OAeg oL epyacie embiopdwaong, eAEyxou,
ETILOKEUNG ] QVTIKATAOTAONG CUUMEPIAQUBAVOUEVNG TNG CUVTHPNONG KAl
TWV ELOLKWY PUOUICEWY, TIPETEL VAL EKTEAOUVTAL UOVO QIO TEXVIKOUG TOU
egfouatoboTnUEVOU TUNUATOG Service TOU KATAOKEUAOTH).

* Xpnoluomoleite mavta 1o MPOIOV pE TOV mapexouevo eéomAioud. H
Aettoupyioe Ttou mPoidvTog UE UN-TTPOBAETTOUEVO €EOMALOUO eVEEXETAL
va mpokadécel BAdBn n akdua katr coBapo tpauvuatiouod f davaro. O
KQTQOKEUQOTHG KAL O ELOXYWYEAS OUSEUL EUTUVN PEPEL YLOL TPAUUATIOUOUG
Kot BAABEG ToU TPOKUITOUV atd TV Xprion N mpoBAenouevou e€omAtouou.

10

* [lpoussodumensam cu 3ana3ea npasomo 0a npasu HesHaYyumesnHu
npomeHu 8 0u3aliHa U mMexHu4Yeckume crneyu@uKkayuu Ha npodykmume
6e3 npedsapumesnHo yeedomseHuUe, OC8EH KO Me3u MPOMeHU He 3acaaam
3Ha4yumenHo pabomama u 6e3onacHocmma Ha npodykmume. Yacmume,
0MUCaHU/UACMPUPAHU HA CMPAHUyUMe Ha PbKo8OOCMBOMO, Koemo
Ovpicume 8 pvuyeme cu, Moxe 0a ce omHacam u 3a opyau moodeau om
npodykmosama AUHUA HA npou3sodumens ¢ No00b6HU XapaKmMepucmuKu
U Moxce 0a He ca 8K/YeHU 8 MOKY-u0 npudobumusn om eac npodyKkm.

* 3a 0a ce eapaHmupa 6e3onacHocmma u HadexOHocmma Ha npPodykma
U 8a1UGHOCMMA HA 20PAHYUAMA, 8CUYKU pabomu o pemoHm, MpPosepKa
UAU 3aMAHA, 8KAOYUMENHO MOOOPbHCKA U CrieyuaaHu Hacmpolku, mpabea
0a ce u38bPWBAM CaAMO OM MexHUYU 0m omopu3upaHus cepsuseH omaoen
Ha npou3godumens.

* BuHaeu u3nonsealime npodykma ¢ odocmaseHomo obopyodsaHe.
Pabomama Ha npodykma ¢ obopydsaHe, Koemo He e 00CMaBeHo, MOoHEe
0a 0osede 00 HeusMpasHoCMU Uau 0opu 00 CepUO3HU HAPAHABAHUA UAU
cmovpm. [Ipouzsodumensm u 8HOCUMEAAM He HOCAM 0M2080pHOCM 3d
HOPAHABAHUA U Wemu, 8b3HUKHAAU 8 pe3yamam Ha U3MoA38aHemMo Ha
Hecbomeemcmeaujo Ha U3UcKkeaHuUAma obopydsaHe.
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Mogen BWB3600

Model BWB3600

Hocusoct 300 kg

Nosivost 300 kg

[OnmeH3unje konnua 1960 x 520 x B250 mm

Dimenzije kolica D960 x 5520 x V250 mm

YKynHe aumeHsunje 1910 x W520 x B550 mm

Ukupne dimenzije D1910 x 5520 x V550 mm

ToukoBM 10"-3,50-4

Kotaci 10"-3,50-4

* [Mpoussohay 3a0px#asa npaso 0a 8pWU Mare U3MeHe y Ou3ajHy
npous3eoda U MmexHUYKUM creyuguxkayujaoma 6e3 npemxodHe Hajase,
OCUM GKO me U3MeHe 3Ha4ajHo He ymudYy Ha nepgopmaHce u 6esbedHocm
npouseooa. [lenosu onucaHu/uaycmpo8aHu y CmMpaHuyama ymymcmed
Koje Opxcume y pykama mo2y ce oOHocumu u Ha Opyze modesne U3
npousgohayese sAUHUje MPOU3B0OA CA CAUYHUM KAPAKMEPUCMUKAMA U
moxcoa Hehe Bumu yKsbyyeHU y Mpou3soo Koju cme ynpaso Habasusu.

* [la 6u ce obe3beduna bezbedHocm u noy3daHocm rpou3eoda u saxehocm
2apaHyuje, ceu Mocao8uU Monpaske, npeaaeda uau 3ameHe, yKrbydyjyhu
00pxasare unocebHa nodewasara, Mopajy 0a byoy 06aerbeHuUUCKbY4UBO
00 cmpaHe mexHu4apa osnawheHoz cepaucHo2 YeHmpa apouseohaya.

* Yeek Kopucmume npou3eod ca ucriopyyeHom onpemom. Kopuwhere
npou3ssoda ca Heobe3beheHoM 0rpeMom Moxe U3a38amu.K8apose uau YaK
036urbHe nospede unu cMmpm. [poussohay u y8o3HUK Hehe bumMuU 0d2080pHU
3a nospede u wmemy Hacmarse ycaeo kopuwherba Heodzoeapajyhe enpeme.

Modell BWB3600

* Proizvodac¢ zadrZava pravo na manje izmjene u dizajnu proizvoda i
tehnickim specifikacijama bez prethodne najave, osim ako te promjene
znacajno utjecu na performanse i sigurnost proizvoda. Dijelovi opisani
/ ilustrirani na stranicama prirucnika koje drZite u rukama takoder se
mogu odnositi na druge modele proizvodaceve linije proizvoda sa slicnim
znacajkama i moZda nece biti ukljuceni u proizvod koji ste upravo nabavili.

* Kako bi se osigurala sigurnost i pouzdanost proizvoda i valjanost jamstva,
sve popravke, inspekcijske ili zamjenske radove, ukljucujuci odrZavanje i
posebne prilagodbe, smiju obavljati samo tehnicari ovlastenog servisnog
odjela proizvodaca.

* Uvijek koristite proizvod s isporucenom opremom. Rad proizvoda s
neiskoristenom opremom moZe uzrokovati kvarove ili ¢ak ozbiljne ozljede
ili smrt. Proizvodac i uvoznik nisu odgovorni za ozljede i Stete nastale
uporabom nesukladne opreme.

Modelo BWB3600

Teherbiras 300 kg

Capacidad de carga 300 kg

Kocsi méretei H960 x Sz520 x M250 mm

Dimensiones del carro L960 x A520 x A250 mm

Teljes méretek H1910 x $z520 x M550 mm

Dimensiones totales L1910 x A520 x A550 mm

Kerekek 10"-3,50-4

Ruedas 10"-3,50-4

* A gydrtoé fenntartia a jogot, hogy elézetes értesités nélkiil kisebb
vdltoztatdsokat eszk6zélion a termék kialakitdsdban és miiszaki
specifikacidiban, kivéve, ha ezek a vdltoztatdsok jelentésen befolydsoljdk
a termékek teljesitményét és biztonsdgdt. A kézikonyv kezében tartott
oldalakon leirt/illusztrélt alkatrészek a gydrté termékcsalddjénak mds,
hasonlé tulajdonsagokkal rendelkezé modelljeit is érinthetik, és eléfordulhat,
hogy az On dltal most megvdsdrolt termék nem tartalmazza azokat.

* A termék biztonsdgdnak és megbizhatdsdgdnak, valamint a garancia
érvényességének biztositdsa érdekében minden javitdsi, ellenérzési vagy
csere munkdlatot, beleértve a karbantartdst és a specidlis bedllitdsokat is,
kizdrélag a gydrto hivatalos szervizének szakemberei végezhetnek.

* A terméket mindig a mellékelt felszereléssel haszndlja. A termék nem
mellékelt felszereléssel térténd lizemeltetése meghibdsoddst, vagy akdr sulyos
sériilést vagy haldlt is okozhat. A gydrtd és az importér nem vdllal felel6sséget
a nem megfelelé felszerelés haszndlatdbol eredd sértilésekért és kdrokeért.

(BORMANN]

* El fabricante se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios menores en el
disefio y las especificaciones técnicas del producto sin previo aviso, a menos
que dichos cambios afecten significativamente al rendimiento y la seguridad
de los productos. Las piezas descritas/ilustradas en las pdginas del manual
que tiene en sus manos también pueden referirse a otros modelos de la
linea de productos del fabricante con caracteristicas similares y es posible
que no estén incluidas en el producto que acaba de adquirir.

* Para garantizar la seguridad y fiabilidad del producto y la validez de
la garantia, todos los trabajos de reparacion, inspeccion o sustitucion,
incluidos el mantenimiento y los ajustes especiales, solo deben ser realizados
por técnicos del departamento de servicio autorizado del fabricante.

* Utilice siempre el producto con el equipo suministrado. El funcionamiento del
producto con equipos no suministrados puede provocaraverias o incluso lesiones
graves o la muerte. El fabricante y el importador no se hacen responsables de
las lesiones y dafios resultantes del uso de equipos no conformes.
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COMPONENTS / EMI MEPOYZ TMHMATA / COMPONENTI / KOMIMOHEHTW /
KOMMOHEHTE / KOMPONENTE / ALKATRESZEK / COMPONENTES

EN

A. End Sections (x2)
B. Side Sections (x2)
C. Wheels (x4)

D. Base (x 1)

E. Handle (1x)

F. Handle bracket (1)
G. Front Axle (x1)

H. Rear Axle (x1)

IT

A. Sezioni finali (x2)

B. Sezioni laterali (x2)

C. Ruote (x4)

D. Base (x1)

E. Manico (1x)

F. Supporto per manico (1)
G. Asse anteriore (x1)

H. Asse posteriore (x1)

EL

A. Akpaia tuipata (x2)

B. MAguptkd TuApaTa (x2)
C. Tpoxot (x4)

D. Bdon (x 1)

E. XetpohaPn (1x)

F. Bpaxiovag xewpohafng (1)
G. EpnpooBiog dgovag (x1)
H. OmioBlog a€ovag (x1)

BG

A. KpaiiHu cexkumm (x2)

B. CTpaHUuHM ceKkumu (x2)
C. Konena (x4)

D. OcHoBa (x 1)

E. ApbKKa (1x)

F. Obpskay 3a ApbxkKa (1)
G. MpegeH oc (x1)

H. 3ageH oc (x1)

SR HR

A. Kpajtbu genosu (x2) A. Krajni dijelovi (x2)

B. CTpaHuyHu genosu (x2)  B. Bochi dijelovi (x2)

C. Toukoswm (x4) C. Kotaci (x4)

D. OcHosa (x1) D. Osnova (x1)

E. Pyuka (x1) E. Rucka (x1)

F. Hocau pyuke (x1) F. Drzac rucke (x1)

G. Mpearva ocosuHa (x1) G. Prednja osovina-(x1)
H. 3agHa ocosuHa (x1) H. Straznja osovina\(x1)

HU

A. Végrészek (2 db)

B. Oldalsé részek (2 db)
C. Kerekek (4 db)

D. Alap (1 db)

E. Fogantyu (1 db)

F. Fogantyukonzol (1 db)
G. Els6 tengely (1 db)

H. Hatso tengely (1 db)

ES

A. Secciones finales (x2)
B. Secciones laterales (x2)
C. Ruedas (x4)

D. Base (x1)

E. Asa (1x)

F. Soporte del asa (x1)
G. Eje delantero (x1)

H. Eje trasero (x1)

EN

1. Hinge with Washer/Bolt/Nut (x1)
J. Bolt/Washer/Nut (x2)

K. Large Nylon Nut (x1)

L. Small Nylon Nut (x2)

M. Large Washer (x4)

N. Small Washer (x2)

0. R-Pins (x8)

P. Split Pin (x4)

Q. Heavy duty plastic liner

IT

1. Cerniera con rondella/bullone/dado (x1)
J. Bullone/rondella/dado (x2)

K. Dado in nylon grande (x1)

L. Dado di nylon piccolo (x2)

M. Rondella grande (x4)

N. Rondella piccola (x2)

0. Copiglie elastiche (x8)

P. Coppiglie (x4)

Q. Fodera in plastica per impieghi gravosi

EL

1. Mevteoég pe podéha/Bida/maiuddt (x1)
J. Biba/podéra/maguadt (x2)

K. Meydho magudde (x1)

L. Mkpo ma€padi (x2)

M. MeydAn podéha (x4)

N. Mikpr) poSéha (x2)

0. Nepovn acdoaleiag (x8)

P. KomtiAwa (x4)

Q. AvBektikr) mMAQOTIKN ETKGALYIN

BG

I. NaHTy ¢ wanba/6onT/raika (x1)

J. Bont/nopnosxkka/raika (x2)

K. lfonsama HainoHoBa raiika (x1)

L. MankKa HaitnoHosa ravika (x2)

M. lonama waiba (x4)

N. Manka waiba (x2)

O. NMpy*XMHHa WNAKHT (X8)

P. WnAuHT (x4)

Q. MnacT. 06/11ML0BKa 3a TEXKM YCN0BUA

SR HR
I. Wapka ca nognowkom/ I. Sarka s podlogkom/vijkom/
6ykcpom/maTtosum (x1) maticom (x1)

J. Bykcup/nognowka/mato (x2) J. Vijak/podloska/matica (x2)
K. Benuka HajnoHcka matuua (x1) K. Velika najlonska matica (x1)
L. Mana HajnoHcka matuua (x2) L. Mala najlonska matica (x2)

M. Benvka nognowka (x4) M. Velika perilica (x4)
N. Mana noa/siowka (x2) N. Mala perilica (x2)
O. P-wwunke (x8) 0. R-iglice (x8)

P. Pa3gBojeHu NuH (x4) P. Rascjepka (x4)

Q. MnactnyHa obnora 3a Tewke Q. Plasticna obloga za teske

ycnose pasa

12

uvjete rada

HU

ES

|. Zsanér alatéttel/csavarral/ |.Bisagra con arandela/perno/

anyaval (x1)

J. Csavar/alatét/anya (x2)
K. Nagy nylon anya (x1)
L. Kis nylon anya (x2)

M. Nagy alatét (x4)

N. Kis alatét (x2)

0. R-csapok (x8)

P. Hasitott csap (x4)

tuerca (x1)

J. Perno/arandela/tuerca (x2)
K. Tuerca grande de nailon (x1)
L. Tuerca pequefia de nailon (x2)
M. Arandela grande (x4)

N. Arandela pequeia (x2)

0. Pasadores en R (x8)

P. Pasador partido (x4)

Q. Nagy teherbirdsi miianyag Q. Revestimiento de pldstico

bélés

resistente

WWW.NIKOLAOUTOOLS.COM



ASSEMBLY / XYNAPMOAOTHZH / ASSEMBLAGGIO / MOHTAX /
MOHTAK / SASTAVLIANJE / OSSZESZERELES / ASAMBLEA

Step 1: Fix the handle bracket (F) to the front axle (G) using the two (J) bolts/
washers/nuts.

BApa 1: Stepswote tov Bpayxiova AaBrg (F) otov umpootwvéd dfova (G)
Xpnotuomnolwvtag Tig Svo (J) Bideg/podéheg/maiuasdia.

Fase 1: Fissare la staffa della maniglia (F) all'asse anteriore (G) utilizzando le
due viti/rondelle/dadi (J).

Ctbnka 1: 3akpenete ckobaTa Ha gpbxKKaTa (F) Kbm npegHaTa oc (G), KaTo
nsnonssare asete (J) 6onToBe/noaN0KKM/raliku.

Kopak 1: MpuyspcTtuTte Hocauy pydke (F) 3a npeatby ocoBuHy (G) kopuctehu
aga (J) 6bonta/nogsowke/matuue.

Korak 1: Pricvrstite drzac rucke (F) na prednju osovinu (G) pomocu dva (J)
vijka/podloske/matice.

1. Iépés: Rogzitse a fogantyukonzoldt (F) az elsé tengelyhez (G) a két (J)
csavar/alatét/anya segitségével.

Paso 1: Fije el soporte del mango (F) al eje delantero (@) utilizando los dos
tornillos/arandelas/tuercas (J).

Step 2: Take the base (D) and turn it upside down so that the protruding bolts are facing upwards.
Place both axles (G/H) over the bolts, followed by the washers{N/M) and secure them into place using both the large/small nuts (K/L) as shown.

Brjpa 2: Napte tn Baon (D) kat yupiote tnv avanoda €10l WOTE oL TIPoeEEXOUGES BLOEG va lval OTPANMUEVES TPOG TA TTAVW.
ToroBetriote Kat toug Vo dfovec (G/H) mdvw otig Bideg, kat TG podeAeg (N/M) KALOTEPEWOTE TOUG XPNOLUOTIOLWVTAC KAl Tat SU0 peydAa/Hikpd
naflpadia (K/L) onwg dpaivetad.

Fase 2: Prendere la base (D) e capovolgerla in modo che i bulloni sporgenti siano rivolti verso I'alto.
Posizionare entrambi gli assi (G/H) sui bulloni, seguiti dalle rondelle (N/M) e fissarli.in posizione utilizzando i dadi grandi e piccoli (K/L) come illustrato.

CrbnKa 2: BsemeTe ocHoBaTa (D) 1 1 06bpHeTe ¢ rnaBaTa Hafoy, Taka

ye cTbpyalLmMTe 6ONTOBE Aa Ca HACOYEHU Harope.

Moctasete asete ocu (G/H) Bbpxy 6ontoseTe, cnen ToBa Wwanbute

(N/M) 1 rv 3aKkpeneTe Ha MACTO C NOMOLLTA Ha ABETE rosiemMmu/Manku

raitku (K/L), Kakto e nokasaHo. LS

Kopak 2: Yamute ocHoBy (D) u npeBpHUTE je Haomnauyke Tako Aa anus, .
n3boueHn Bujum byay oKpeHyTH Harope. Ausasiuuss o A
Crasute o6e ocosuHe (G/H) npeko Bujaka, 3aTum nogsiowke (N/M) n T . }
MPUYBPCTUTE MX BENMKUM/Manmum HaspTkama (K/L) Kao WTo je npukasaHo.

Korak 2: Uzmite bazu (D) i okrenite je naopako tako da vijci koji strse
budu okrenuti prema gore.

Postavite obje osovine (G/H) preko vijaka, a zatim podloske (N/M) i
priévrstite ih na mjesto koristeéi obje velike/male matice (K/L) kao sto
je prikazano.

2. lépés: Fogja meg az alapot (D) és forditsa meg ugy, hogy a kidllé
csavarok felfelé nézzenek.

Helyezze mindkét tengelyt (G/H) a csavarokra, majd az aldtéteket (N/M),
és rogzitse Bket a helyiikdn a nagy/kicsi anyakkal (K/L) az dbra szerint.

Paso 2: Tome la base (D) y déle la vuelta para que los pernos salientes
queden hacia arriba.

Coloque ambos ejes (G/H) sobre los pernos, seguidos de las arandelas
(N/M), y fijelos en su sitio utilizando las tuercas grandes y pequefias
(K/L), tal y como se muestra.
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Step 3: Attach the 4 wheels (C) to each end of the assembled base followed by a large washer (M). Secure into place by threading a split pin (P)
through each of the holes and bending to secure.

BApa 3: uvdéote toug 4 tpoxoug (C) oe kdBe dkpo tnG cuvapuoloynuévng Baong kot akoAoUBwG pia peydAn podéia (M). Aodpaliote toug
mepvwvTag pLa Kottidta (P) péoa amo kabe pia amod tig onég Kot AUyL{ovTtag Tig pog acdaAion.

Fase 3: Fissare le 4 ruote (C) a ciascuna estremita della base assemblata, seguite da una rondella grande (M). Fissare in posizione infilando un
coppiglia (P) in ciascuno dei fori e piegandolo per fissarlo.

Ctbnka 3: Mpukpenete 4-te Konena (C) KbM BCEKM Kpai Ha

crnobeHaTa OCHOBa, nocnedBaHM OT ronsma waiba (M). e

3aKpeneTe r'M Ha MACTO, KaTo NpokKapare WnAWHT (P) npes Bceku G
OT OTBOPWTE U M1 OTbHETE, 33 Aa M1 3aKpenuTe.

Kopak 3: MpuuBpctute 4yetmpm Touka (C) Ha cBaKkM Kpaj
cacTaB/beHE OCHOBE, @ 3aTUM CTaBUTE BEWMKY noanowky (M).
3atum nposyumTe pasgsajajyhy nuH (P) Kpos csaku oTBOpP M
caBujTe ra fa bucre ra ocurypanu.

Korak 3: Pricvrstite 4 kotaca (C) na svaki kraj sastavljene baze, a
zatim veliku podlosku (M). Pricvrstite na mjesto tako da provucete
rascjepku (P) kroz svaku rupu i savijete je kako biste je ucvrstili.

3. lépés: Rogzitse a 4 kereket (C) az Osszeszerelt alap mindkét
végéhez, majd egy nagy alatétet (M). Rogzitse a helyére ugy,
hogy egy hasitott csapszeget (P) fliz at mindegyik lyukon, majd
meghajlitva rogziti.

Paso 3: Fije las 4 ruedas (C) a cada extremo de la base:-montada,
seguidas de una arandela grande (M). Fijelas en su lugar pasando
un pasador (P) por cada uno de los orificios y doblandolo para
asegurarlo.

Step 4: Remove the bolt/washer/nut from the hinge (1), insert the handle (E).and align.up the holes. Take the handle (E) and hinge (1), align to the
holes on the handle bracket (F), thread through the bolt/washer and secure it in place using the'nut (L).

Brpa 4: Adaipéote tnv Bida/podéla/madiuadt ano tov pevieoe (1), torobetiote tAafn (E) kal subuypappiote tig onég. Mapte t Aafn (E) kat
tov pevteok (1), euBuypappiote ta pe TI§ omég tou Bpayiova tng AaBnc (F), mepdote Tnv BiSa/tnv podéla kal OTEPEWOTE 0TN AtelkoVI{OpEVN Béan
XPNOLoToOLWVTOG TO Ttaguadt (L).

Fase 4: Rimuovere il bullone/rondella/dado dalla cerniera () inserire la
maniglia (E) e allineare i fori. Prendere la maniglia (E) e la cerniera (I),
allinearle ai fori della staffa della maniglia (F) e farle passare attraverso il
bullone/la rondella e fissarle in posizione con il dado (L).

Crbnka 4: Csanete 6onta/noanoxkara/raitkata ot naHTata (I), nocrasete
Apbxkata (E) u nogpasHete oTBopuTe. Baemete apbikkaTta (E) v naHTaTta (1),
noApaBHeTe T’ KbM OTBOPUTE Ha ckobaTa Ha ApbkKaTa (F) u npokapalite
601Ta/NoA0KKaTa M A 3aKpeneTe Ha MACTO C NOMOLLTa Ha raikara (L).

Kopak 4: YknoHute Bujak/nognowwky/matuuy ca wapke (1), ybauute pyuyry (E)
1 nopasHajTe pyne. Yamute pydky (E) n wapky (l), nopasHajte nx ca pynama
Ha Hocauy pyuke (F), npoByLuTe BMjak/NoaI0WKy M 3aTerHute maTtuuom (L).

Korak 4: Uklonite vijak/podlosku/maticu sa 3arke (1), umetnite rucku (E) i
poravnajte rupe. Uzmite rucku (E) i Sarku (), poravnajte s rupama na drzacu
rucke (F) i provucite vijak/podlosku i pri¢vrstite je na mjesto pomoc¢u matice (L).

4. lépés: Tavolitsa el a csavart/aldtétet/anyat a zsanérrdl (1), helyezze be a
fogantyut (E) és igazitsa 6ssze a lyukakat. Fogja meg a fogantyut (E) és a zsanért (1), igazitsa a fogantyutartd (F) lyukaihoz, vezesse at a csavaron/
alatéten, és rogzitse a helyén az anyaval (L).

Paso 4: Retire el perno/arandela/tuerca de la bisagra (1), inserte el tirador (E) y alinee los orificios. Tome el tirador (E) y la bisagra (1), alinéelos con
los orificios del soporte del tirador (F), pase el perno/arandela y fijelo en su lugar con la tuerca (L).
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Step 5: Turn the cart assembly onto its wheels, take the side sections (B) and the end sections (A) and secure them into place using the R-pins (O).
Note 1: Ensure the brackets are on the outside of the cart for the sides and ends to sit flush.
Note 2: Lift the locking handles to align with the slots on the side panels. Lower the locking handles to secure.

BApa 5: AvaroSoyuploTe To KapOToL GTOUG TPOXOUG TOU, TTAPTE T MAEUPLKA TUAMaTa (B) kat Ta epnpocdia & onicbia tunpata (A) Kot oTEPEWOTE
T XPNOLUOTIOLWVTAG TLG tepOVEG aodaleiag (O).

Inueiwon 1: BeBawwbeite 6tL oL Bpayioveg BplokovTtal 0To EEWTEPLKO TOU KAPOTOLOU, WOTE TA TIAEUPLKA TILALOTOL KOLL TAL AKPAL VO EPapOTOUV OTO
{610 eminedo.

Inueiwon 2: InKWote TG AaBEG aodAALoNG TIPOKELUEVOU va EUBUYPAUULOTOUV HE TIC UTIOSOXEC OTA TTAEUPLKA TUApaTa. KateBdote tig AaBEg
aodAALonC PoKeLEVOU va aodalioeTe.

Fase 5: Girare il carrello sulle ruote, prendere le sezioni laterali (B) e le sezioni terminali (A) e fissarle in posizione con i copiglie elastiche (O).
Nota 1: Assicurarsi che le staffe si trovino all'esterno del carrello per far si che i lati e le estremita siano a filo.
Nota 2: sollevare le maniglie di bloccaggio per allinearle alle fessure dei pannelli laterali. Abbassare le maniglie di bloccaggio per fissarle.

Ctbnka 5: O6bpHeTe crnobeHaTta Ko/IMYKa BbpXy KosienaTa, B3emerte CTpaHuyHuTe cekumm (B) u KpaiHute cekumn (A) v rv 3akpeneTte Ha MACTO
C MOMOLLTA Ha NPYXUHHUTE WNAKHT (O).

BenexKa 1: YBepeTe ce, ye ckobuTe ca pPas3nooXKeHu OT BbHLWHATa CTPaHa Ha KO/IMYKaTa, 3a Aa MoraT CTpaHuTe M KpaulaTa 4a ca B e4Ha PpaBHMHA.
3abenexkka 2: [oBaWrHeTe 3aKNOYBALLMTE APBXKKM, 33 A MM NOAPABHUTE C NPOpPe3nTe Ha CTpaHW4yHuTe naHenun. CnycHeTe 3aK/o4yBalLmTe
APDBXKKK, 33 43 TV 3aKpenuTe.

Kopak 5: OKpeHwuTe CK/I0N KoAMLA Ha TOYKOBE, y3muTe 6ouHe aenose (B) 1 kpajrbe aenose (A) 1 npuyBpcTUTE UX HAa MecTo KopucTehu R-wtudtose (O).
HanomeHa 1: NMpoBepuTe Aa Cy HOCAuM ca CMoJbHe CTPaHe KOMNLA Kako 61 6OYHM 1 Kpajbi AenoBu 6Uan y HUBOY.

HanomeHa 2: MogurHunTe pyyke 3a 3ak/byyaBakbe AasCe MOpPaBHajy ca npopesnma Ha 604HMM naHennma. CnycTuTe pyyke 3a 3ak/byvaBarbe Aa
BucTe Ux 3aKk/bydanu.

Korak 5: Okrenite sklop kolica na kotace, uzmite bocne dijelove (B) i krajnje dijelove (A) i pricvrstite ih na svoje mjesto pomocu R-iglice (O).
Napomena 1: Osigurajte da su nosaci na vanjskoj strani kolica kako bi stranice i krajevi sjedili u ravnini.
Napomena 2: Podignite rucke za zakljucavanje kako biste ih‘poravnali ssutorima na boc¢nim plocama. Spustite rucke za zakljucavanje kako biste ih osigurali.

5. lépés: Forditsa meg a kocsi szerelvényt a kerekeire, vegye fel az oldalsé részeket (B) és a végrészeket (A), majd rogzitse Gket a helyikre az
R-csapokkal (O).

1. megjegyzés: Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a konzolok a kocsi kiilsé oldalan vannak,hogy az oldalak és a végek sikban legyenek.

2. megjegyzés: Emelje fel a reteszel§ fogantyukat, hogy azok egy vonalba keriiljenek;az oldalsé panelek nyilasaival. Engedje le a reteszeld
fogantyukat a rogzitéshez.

Paso 5: Gire el conjunto del carro sobre sus ruedas, tome las secciones laterales\(B) y las secciones finales (A) y fijelas en su lugar utilizando los
pasadores R (0).

Nota 1: Asegurese de que los soportes estén en el exterior del carro para que loslaterales y los extremos queden alineados.

Nota 2: Levante las palancas de bloqueo para alinearlas con las ranuras de los paneles laterales. Baje las palancas de bloqueo para fijarlas.

(BORMANN] 15




The instructions manual is also available in digital format on our website

¢ =2

www.nikolaoutools.com. Find it by entering the product code in the Search "Q" field.

Mropeite va Bpeite T1g 06nyleg Xpriong Kat o NAEKTPOVLK Hopdr| LECW TNG LOTOoEALSAG pag
www.nikolaoutools.com. Avantriote Ti¢ Le tov Kwdikd mpoidvtog oto nedio Avagitnon " Q" .





